Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10235162	24	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1020010	-	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
Monson, Robert J.		Name: Lockheed Mark	= * * * *	
Azinger, Douglas H.	20/18 h		H	
Neuman, Julia A.	799	Internal Address:	-	
Smith, Michael E.			s: 29	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed?[🗸 Yes No		2 7 7 7	
3. Nature of conveyance:			42	
AssignmentN	Merger	6801	Bookledge Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 6801	nockedge Dilve	
Other				
		city: Bethesda	State:_MD_Zip:_20817	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	on, the execution date o	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1			
	Additional numbers attache			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Siana and make the state of the	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			tions and patents involved:	
Name: Glenn W. Bowen		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Mail Station U2F2		Enclosed		
	0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Lockheed Martin NE&SS Tactical	Systems	Addition2ed to be of	larged to deposit account	
	o	Deposit account number		
Street Address: P.O. Box 64525	0.	Deposit account number		
Street Address:		122-145		
City: St. PaulState: MN Zip: 5	5164-2505			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	1			
3 LMUELLER 00000164 122145 29174641				
21 40-00 CH	164	\mathcal{D}	Max	
Glenn W. Bowen	la	- or C	E006.11291	
Name of Person Signing	S	signature	Date	
Total number o	of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jianhua (Jack) Yan	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	200 = 1 100 = 1			
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive			
Other				
	City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20817			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	· · ·			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Glenn W. Bowen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Mail Station U2F26	Enclosed			
Lockheed Martin NE&SS Tactical Systems	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Lookiedd Martin New York Tacical Cystoms				
	9. Danasit assault numban			
Street Address: P.O. Box 64525	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:				
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55164-2505				
CityStateZip				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Glenn W. Bowen	Soot 16791			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013694 FRAME: 0839

Docket: EA-00249B

ASSIGNMENT

<u>WHEREAS</u>, we Robert J. Monson of 1027 Brenner Ave., St. Paul, MN 55113, Douglas H. Azinger of 14565 Surrey Lane, Prior Lake, MN 55372, Julia A. Neuman of 657 Grand Ave. #6, St. Paul, MN 55105, Michael E. Smith of 4340 Forest Road, St. Bonifacius, MN 55375 and Jianhua (Jack) Yan, of 5856 Crossandra St. SE, Prior Lake, MN 55372 are the inventors of the invention of the patent application for United States Patent entitled VIDEO DISPLAY CONSOLE WITH UPRIGHT DISPLAY.

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claims priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

WE HEREBY, grant to Assignee the right to apply its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protections for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

<u>WE HEREBY</u> covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this assignment.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF DAKOTA

Sworn to and subscribed to before below:	re me this <u>(S</u> day of, _	JAN, 2003, by the inventors listed
Robert J. Monson	ROBERT M	1/15/03
Robert J. Monroh	(Signature)	(Date)
Douglas H. Azinger	Signature)	/-15-03 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 013694 FRAME: 0840 Julia A. Neuman Julia A. Neuman

MIGHAEL E. SMITH

Michael E. Smith

(Signature)

(Date)

I ANHUA YAN

1-15-2003

Jianhua (Jack) Yan

(Signature)

(Date)

Notary Public

PATRICIA RAYE BROWNE
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2007

RECORDED: 01/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 013694 FRAME: 0841